
COMMONWFALTH OF KENT UCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Mat ter of:
THE NOT ICF. OF PURCHASED GAS )
ADJUSTMENT FILING OF MT )
OLIVET NATURAL GAS )
COMPANY, INC. )

0 R 0 E R

On October 13, 1980, the Commission issued its Order in

Case No. 7800 approving certain adjustments in rates and providing

under certain conditions for the further adjustment of such rates.

when the wholesale cost of gas is increased or decreased.

On March 25, 1983, Mt. Oiivet Natural Gas Company,

Ines�

,

("Mt, Olivet") notified the Commission that its wholesale cost of

gas would be decreased hy its supplier, Columbia Gas Transmit ssion

Corporation ("Transmission-), effective March 1, 1983, and

submi t ted wi t h i ts notice cert ai n information in compliance wi th

its purchased gas adjustment clause on file with this Commission.

After reviewing the record filed in this ease and being

advised, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that:

(1) Mt'livet's notice of March 25, 1983, sct out certain

revisions in rates which Mt'livet proposed to place into effect,
said rates being designed to pans on thr wholesale decrease in

price from its supplier in the amount of 8366 or .8 cents per Mcf.



{2) Transmission has filed an application for decreased

rate s to hc corn« «f f ect i ve I!arch 1, 1983, wi th the Fc dc ra] En»'rgy

Regulatory Cnmmi as i on.

{3) Due to the retroactive nature of Transmission's

decrease, Ht. 0]ivet should report to the Commission any exec ss

revenues collected during the periorl from March 1, 1983, to the

date th» propos»»I rr»tc r. Ar» inpl» mc nted, alon); with n plan to

re fund any excess col 1 cot'i ons to 1 ts cu., tome rs.
{c> ) Yt ~ Dli vr t ' ad justment in rates under thc purchased

gas adjustment provisinns approved 1 y the. Commi ssi on in its Order

in Case No. 7800 rior cd October 13, 1980, i s f air, just and

reasnnahl»., c>nd in the puh] $ c intr rest nnd should be e f feet i ve

wit:h gas supp)ied on nnd aft» r March 1, )983.

IT I 8 T)IE)'.EFARE OP. DERE D tl>»>t tbr r>» t >. s 5. n Appc ndi x A Ne and

they hereby are nut hori zc d of f ect i ve wi t 1> giis t»»>)>p) 1 «d on nn»)

af ter March 1, 1983.

IT I > FURT)) 1'R OR)1EREI] t)>at, f or t'hr purpose of the f u tu re

application of th». purchased gas adj r>stment c]ause of l!t. 01 1 vet,

the base rate f cir purchased gas sha]1

be.'nluml>in

Gns Transmissi on Corporation

Demand Commodi ty

Sc>. 882 per Dth

t,>II»ll>lliI » t,ttc: r»> I»>rn» I »»> (>,OR()]" pr r Itth

*Inc]�»»»l

i ng T ransportat I <>n Chn rI>c of, 4 7»t l

IT I »i I»III''1'It I'.k Ok III;I'.I'.D t l>n t: WI I . O 1 T vr I. »;ha 1 1 rr pnr t to t'hr

Commi s sir>n any».xr c>ss rr venurs co] 1» c I r r) d<>r l n g the peri od f rrin>

Hn rch 1, 1983, t n the da tr t he propos».d rat» s are implemented,

along wi t h n p l nn to rc f un») any «xcr ss col ]r cti ons.



IT IS FURT11ER ORDERED that wi thin 30 days of the date of

this Order Mt. Olivet shall file Mi th this Commi ssion its revised

tarif fs setting out the rates authorized herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, thi s 14th day'f APZil, 1983.

PUSI.IC SERVICE COMMMISSION

Vige Chairman J

Commissioner

hTTEST:

Secretary



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TQ AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 7800-Q DATED APRIL 14,
1983.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the ares served by Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Company,

Inc All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority

of this Commission prior to the date of this Order.

RATES: Monthly

First 1,000 cu. ft. or less
Next

Next

4,000 cu. ft., per 1,000 cu. ft.
5,000 cu. f t., per 1,000 cu ~ f t.

Next 10,000 cu. ft., per 1,000 cu. ft ~

Over 20,000 cu. ft., per 1,000 cu. ft.

$ 8 10 (Minimum Sill)
6.3631
6.1631

6.0131

5.813I.


